CORNWALL COUNTY CHESS ASSOCIATION
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2008/09 SEASON
TABLE
P W D L| Pts
1 Camborne 12 7 2 3| 16
2 Newquay 12 7 1 41 15
3 Godolphin 12 6 1 5 13
4 Truro 12 5 0 71 10
5 Falmouth 12 3 0 9] 6




CORNWALL COUNTY CHESS ASSOCIATION

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2008/09 SEASON

FIXTURES AND RESULTS

Match No Date

1 30/09/08
2 01/10/08
3 13/10/08
4 17/10/08
5 03/11/08
6 04/11/08
7 21/11/08
8 24/11/08
9 01/12/08
10 03/12/08
11 15/12/08
12 15/12/08
13 06/01/09
14 07/01/09
15 19/01/09
16 23/01/09
17 02/02/09
18 03/02/09
19 18/02/09
20 20/02/09
21 03/03/09
22 04/03/09
23 16/03/09
24 20/03/09
25 06/04/09
26 07/04/09
27 29/04/09
28 01/05/09
29 11/05/09
30 18/05/09

Team

Godolphin
Falmouth
Truro
Camborne
Newquay
Godolphin
Camborne
Newquay
Truro
Falmouth
Newquay
Truro
Godolphin
Falmouth
Truro
Camborne
Newquay
Godolphin
Falmouth
Camborne
Godolphin
Falmouth
Truro
Camborne
Newquay
Godolphin
Falmouth
Camborne
Truro
Newquay

3.0
15
1.0
3.0
4.0
3.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
0.5
4.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
5.0
2.0
2.0
0.5
4.0
3.5
15
1.0
4.5
3.5
2.5
5.0
2.5
3.0
4.0

2.0
3.5
4.0
2.0
1.0
15
1.0
1.0
1.0
4.5
1.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
5.0
0.0
3.0
3.0
4.5
1.0
15
3.5
4.0
0.5
15
2.5
0.0
2.5
2.0
1.0

Away

Team

Newquay
Truro
Godolphin
Falmouth
Truro
Camborne
Newquay
Falmouth
Camborne
Godolphin
Godolphin
Falmouth
Truro
Camborne
Newquay
Godolphin
Camborne
Falmouth
Newquay
Truro
Newquay
Truro
Godolphin
Falmouth
Truro
Camborne
Godolphin
Newquay
Camborne
Falmouth



CORNWALL COUNTY CHESS ASSOCIATION

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2008/09 SEASON
MATCH SCORES
Match 1
30/09/08

Godolphin
R Grime 153
M Grimmer 145
J Hooker 111
| Rescorla 110
Default 0
Match 2
01/10/2008

Falmouth
M Ferrie 122
C Gardiner 110
G. Healey 94
C Barrell 94
| Renshaw 91
Match 3
13/10/2008

Truro

JMenadue 170
M Hassall 153
M Pilling 107
C Reeves 97
C Long 89
Match 4
17/10/2008

Camborne
| George 174
R Kneebone 160
P Williams 146
J Nicholas 137
C Sellwood 133
Match 5
03/11/2008

Newquay
L Retallick 160
S Bartlett 152
G Horsley 130
B. Moss 125
R. Nancarrow 97

0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
3.0 2.0
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
1.5 3.5
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
1.0 4.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
3.0 2.0
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
4.0 1.0

Newquay
L Retallick
S Bartlett
B. Moss
R. Nancarrow
Default

Truro
JMenadue
M Hassall
S Leaver
M Pilling
C Reeves

Godolphin
R Grime
M Grimmer
J Hooker
| Rescorla
M Carter

Falmouth
M Ferrie
R Pascoe
C Gardiner
G. Healey
| Renshaw

Truro
JMenadue
M Hassall
M Pilling
C Reeves
CLong

160
152
125
97

170
153
139
107
97

153
145
111
110
76

122
112
110
94
91

170
153
107
97
89



CORNWALL COUNTY CHESS ASSOCIATION

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2008/09 SEASON
MATCH SCORES
Match 6
04/11/2008

Godolphin
R Grime 153
D Richardson 147
M Grimmer 145
J Hooker 111
| Rescorla 110
Match 7
21/11/2008

Camborne
| George 174
R Kneebone 160
P Williams 146
J Nicholas 137
C Sellwood 133
Match 8
24/11/2008

Newquay
L Retallick 160
S Bartlett 152
G Horsley 130
B. Moss 125
Default 0
Match 9
01/12/2008

Truro

JMenadue 170
M Hassall 153
M Pilling 107
C Reeves 97
C Long 89
Match 10
03/12/2008

Falmouth
R Pascoe 112
C Gardiner 110
G. Healey 94
| Lewis 94
C Barrell 94

0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
3.5 1.5
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
4.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
4.0 1.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.0 1.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
4.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.5 4.5

Camborne
P Williams
C Sellwood
P Spargo
JPope
M Pope

Newquay
L Retallick
B. Moss
R. Nancarrow
P. Greenwood
P. Brooks

Falmouth
M Ferrie
R Pascoe
C Gardiner
| Renshaw
Default

Camborne
R Kneebone
J Nicholas
C Sellwood
A Barkhuysen
P Spargo

Godolphin
R Grime
D Richardson
J Hooker
| Rescorla
M Carter

146
133
93
84
76

160
125
97
97
89

122
112
110

160
137
133
116
93

153
147
111
110
76



CORNWALL COUNTY CHESS ASSOCIATION

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2008/09 SEASON
MATCH SCORES
Match 11
15/12/2008

Newquay
L Retallick 160
S Bartlett 152
G Horsley 130
B. Moss 125
R. Nancarrow 97
Match 12
15/12/2008

Truro

JMenadue 170
M Hassall 153
M Pilling 107
C Reeves 97
C Long 89
Match 13
06/01/2009

Godolphin
R Grime 153
D Richardson 147
J Hooker 111
| Rescorla 110
J Hampton UG
Match 14
07/01/2009

Falmouth
M Ferrie 122
C Gardiner 110
R Pascoe 112
G. Healey 94
| Renshaw 91
Match 15
19/01/2009

Truro

JMenadue 170
M Pilling 107
S Leaver 139
C Long 89
D Richards uG

0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
4.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
1.0 4.0
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
1.0 4.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 4.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 5.0

Godolphin
R Grime
D Richardson
JHooker
| Rescorla
JHampton

Falmouth
M Ferrie
C Gardiner
R Pascoe
G. Healey
| Renshaw

Truro
JMenadue
M Hassall
S Leaver
M Pilling
C Reeves

Camborne
| George
R Kneebone
JKneebone
C Sellwood
P Spargo

Newquay
L Retallick
S Bartlett
G Horsley
B. Moss
R. Nancarrow

153
147
111
110
uG

122
110
112
94
91

170
153
139
107
97

174
160
151
133
93

160
152
130
125
97



CORNWALL COUNTY CHESS ASSOCIATION

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2008/09 SEASON
MATCH SCORES
Match 16
23/01/2009

Camborne
Default 0
Default 0
Default 0
Default 0
Default 0
Match 17
02/02/2009

Newquay
L Retallick 160
S Bartlett 152
G Horsley 130
B. Moss 125
R. Nancarrow 97
Match 18
03/02/2009

Godolphin
M Ferrie 122
C Gardiner 110
R Pascoe 112
G. Healey 94
| Renshaw 91
Match 19
18/02/2009

Falmouth
M Ferrie 122
C Gardiner 110
G. Healey 94
C Marjoram 84
C Barrell 94
Match 20
20/02/2009

Camborne
| George 174
R Kneebone 160
P Williams 146
J Nicholas 137
C Sellwood 133

Match 21

1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
5.0 0.0
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
2.0 3.0
0.0 1.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
2.0 3.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.5 4.5
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
4.0 1.0

Godolphin
Default
Default
Default
Default
Default

Camborne
| George
R Kneebone
J Nicholas
C Sellwood
P Spargo

Falmouth
R Grime
D Richardson
M Grimmer
J Hooker
| Rescorla

Newquay
L Retallick
S Bartlett
G Horsley
B. Moss
R. Nancarrow

Truro
JMenadue
M Hassall
M Pilling
C Reeves
D Richards

O O O oo

174
160
137
133
93

153
147
145
111
110

160
152
130
125
97

170
153
107
97

UG



CORNWALL COUNTY CHESS ASSOCIATION

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2008/09 SEASON
MATCH SCORES
03/03/2009

Godolphin
R Grime 153
D Richardson 147
M Grimmer 145
J Hooker 111
| Rescorla 110
Match 22
04/03/2009

Falmouth
M Ferrie 122
C Gardiner 110
C Barrell 94
| Renshaw 91
Default 0
Match 23
16/03/2009

Truro

JMenadue 170
M Hassall 153
M Pilling 107
C Reeves 97
M Middleton 58
Match 24
20/03/2009

Camborne
| George 174
R Kneebone 160
J Nicholas 137
C Sellwood 133
P Spargo 93
Match 25
06/04/2009

Newquay
L Retallick 160
S Bartlett 152
G Horsley 130
B. Moss 125
R. Nancarrow 97

0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
3.5 1.5
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
1.0 0.0
1.5 3.5
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
0.0 1.0
1.0 4.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
4.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
3.5 1.5

Newquay
L Retallick
S Bartlett
G Horsley
B. Moss
R. Nancarrow

Truro
J Menadue
M Hassall
M Pilling
C Reeves
Default

Godolphin
R Grime
D Richardson
M Grimmer
| Rescorla
S Fanning

Falmouth
C Gardiner
C Barrell
C Marjoram
| Renshaw
G. Crouse

Truro
JMenadue
M Hassall
M Pilling
CLong
D Richards

160
152
130
125
97

170
153
107
97

153
147
145
110
99

110
94
84
91
72

170
153
107
89

UG



CORNWALL COUNTY CHESS ASSOCIATION

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

2008/09 SEASON
MATCH SCORES
Match 26
07/04/2009

Godolphin
R Grime 153
D Richardson 147
M Grimmer 145
J Hooker 111
| Rescorla 110
Match 27
29/04/2009

Falmouth
Default 0
Default 0
Default 0
Default 0
Default 0
Match 28
01/05/2009

Camborne
| George 174
R Kneebone 160
J Nicholas 137
C Sellwood 133
P Spargo 93
Match 29
11/05/2009

Truro

JMenadue 170
M Hassall 153
M Pilling 107
C Reeves 97
M Middleton 58
Match 30
18/05/2009

Newquay
L Retallick 160
S Bartlett 152
B. Moss 125
R. Nancarrow 97
P. Greenwood 97

1.0 0.0
0.0 1.0
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
0.0 1.0
2.5 2.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
5.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
2.5 2.5
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.0 1.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
3.0 2.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
1.0 0.0
0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5
4.0 1.0

Camborne
| George
R Kneebone
J Nicholas
C Sellwood
P Spargo

Godolphin
Default
Default
Default
Default
Default

Newquay
L Retallick
S Bartlett
G Horsley
B. Moss
R. Nancarrow

Camborne
| George
R Kneebone
J Nicholas
C Sellwood
P Spargo

Falmouth
M Ferrie
R Pascoe
| Lewis
| Renshaw
G. Crouse

174
160
137
133
93

O O O oo

160
152
130
125
97

174
160
137
133
93

122
112
94
91
72



